

IRSL:STEXCH:2024-25:
12th August 2024

Corporate Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.
Thru.: **NEAPS**
Stock Code NSE: **INDORAMA**

Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Thru.: **BSE Listing Centre**
Stock Code BSE: **500207**

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub.: Publication of Extract of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find herewith following copies of Newspaper publications of Extract of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the first quarter ended 30th June 2024:

- | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| a) Business Standard - English | - | 10 th August 2024 |
| b) Loksatta - Marathi (Nagpur) | - | 10 th August 2024 |

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
for **Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited**


Manish Rai
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above.

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LTD.

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikotta, Belagondapalli-635114 (TN)
 Phone/ Fax: 04347-233507; Email: secretarial@taal.co.in
 Website: www.taal.co.in; CIN: L62200TZ1988PLC014460

NOTICE OF THE THIRTY FIFTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM).

Notice is hereby given that the 35th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited (Company) will be held on Friday, September 06, 2024 at 12:00 Noon (IST) through video conference (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business set out in the Notice of the AGM.

The AGM is convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations) 2015 read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 02/2021, 2/2022, 10/2022 and 09/2023 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, January 13, 2021, May 5, 2022, December 28, 2022 and September 09, 2023 respectively (collectively referred to as 'MCA Circulars'), and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 (SEBI Circulars), without the physical presence of members at a common venue.

In Compliance with above circulars, the Notice of the 35th AGM together with Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24 will be sent electronically to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories/ Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. Members can join and participate in the AGM only through VC/OVAM facility.

The Notice and Annual Report will be available on Company's website www.taal.co.in as well as on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on website of NSDL at www.evotingindia.nsdl.com. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with NSDL to facilitate remote e-voting and e-voting during AGM.

Members holding shares in physical as well as dematerialized form and those who have not registered their email addresses with the Company/ Depositories are requested to register their email addresses with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited, at investor@bigshareonline.com or with the Company at secretarial@taal.co.in to receive the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report.

The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during AGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting at AGM shall be provided in the Notice.

This advertisement is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited
 Ashwini Navare
 Company Secretary
 Pune, August 10, 2024

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500
 Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 082.
 Ph: 040-23310168, Fax: 040-23318366, Email: secretarial@deccancements.com, Website: www.deccancements.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	17215.27	22323.81	19207.74	79942.50	17215.27	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	431.18	2100.48	1913.87	6980.20	431.18	-	-	-
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	431.18	467.73	1913.87	5347.45	431.18	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	280.71	300.64	1414.17	3726.27	280.71	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	280.71	251.69	1414.17	3677.32	280.71	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)								
	1. Basic	2.00	2.15	10.10	26.60	2.00	-	-	-
	2. Diluted	2.00	2.15	10.10	26.60	2.00	-	-	-

Notes:
 a) The above results for the quarter were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August, 2024.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e., Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).

for DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 P Parvathi
 Chairperson and Managing Director
 DIN:00016597
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date : August 9, 2024

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444
 E-mail: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED				YEAR ENDED	
		30/06/2024		31/03/2024			31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		Audited
1	Total Income	769	754	658	2,881		
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax	(6)	(180)	(104)	(406)		
3	Loss after exceptional item and before tax	(6)	(180)	(118)	(420)		
4	Loss after tax	(16)	(177)	(136)	(472)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(19)	(217)	(137)	(466)		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	77	77	72	77		
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	3,282		
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) * Not annualised						
	Basic (₹)	(0.95)*	(11.64)*	(9.28)*	(32.05)		
	Diluted (₹)	(0.95)*	(11.64)*	(9.28)*	(32.05)		

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 09, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2023		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024	
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
	Total Income	379	379	257	1,195			
Profit/(Loss) before tax	6	(126)	(115)	(422)				
Profit/(Loss) after tax	6	(126)	(115)	(422)				

3. The unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.wockhardt.com.

For WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
 Chairman
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : August 09, 2024
 DIN : 00045608

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043
 CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4,436.89	4,774.86	3,326.10	15,881.54
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(85.44)	44.72	(187.64)	(324.91)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(93.43)	(22.86)	(179.35)	(367.62)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year				8,754.18
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	i) Basic	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)
	ii) Diluted	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)

Notes: 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 S V ALAGAPPAN
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN 00002450
 PLACE : COIMBATORE
 DATE : 09.08.2024

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Caffe Road, Gangaikondan - 627352
 Telephone: +91 462 248 6532 Fax: +91 462 248 6132 E-mail: ho@klrf.in Website: www.klrf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2024		June 30, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	10,119.22	9,984.00	9,742.78	41,365.90
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(229.69)	101.94	201.63	780.44
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(229.48)	100.93	202.76	781.28
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	a. Basic	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63
	b. Diluted	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63

Note:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and it has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August 2024. A limited review of financial result has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company and has issued an unmodified opinion on the above results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the company i.e www.klrf.in
 3(a) The Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with the Company has been approved vide the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 and the said Scheme came into effect upon filing the said order with Registrar of Companies on 1st February, 2024 (Effective Date). The Appointed date of the said Scheme is 1st April 2022. The financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 has been prepared by giving effect to the said scheme. Accordingly, the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year figures presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
 3(b) In pursuance to the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Board of Directors, on 2nd February, 2024, has allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor company) and consequently, the paid up equity share capital increased to Rs. 904.15 lakhs comprising of 90,41,476 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the Earning Per Share (EPS) presented for the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme.
 4. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Sharath Jagannathan
 Managing Director
 DIN : 07298941
 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th August, 2024

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : D5, M.I.D.C. Chincholi, Solapur, MH, 413006
 CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	25,532.06	1,03,113.70	25,619.43
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,492.40	4,187.98	482.34
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,492.40	6,017.17	482.34
4.	Profit for the Period / Year	1,161.95	4,035.31	334.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,180.53	4,132.76	409.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of 10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.22	4.25	0.35
	Diluted :	1.22	4.25	0.35

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on August 09, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ('LODR')) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pclindia.in.
 3. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
 4. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 5. Key Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	16,386.02	67,461.81	17,036.46
	Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit Before Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit for the period/year	1,800.33	7,840.99	1,531.66
2.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,807.33	7,882.46	1,566.26

Place : Nashik
 Date : August 09, 2024
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Ravindra R. Joshi
 Whole-time Director & CFO

50 years of converting news into economic intelligence.

50 Years of Insight

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.
 Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram -122015, Haryana.
 Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	870.93	866.48	815.49	3,716.76	945.40	905.56	770.20	3,880.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(12.17)	(16.38)	(52.08)	(142.70)	(19.18)	(41.11)	(55.18)	(204.56)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	173.11	-	-	-	106.99
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website, viz: www.indoramain

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikotta,
 Belagondapalli-635114 (TN)
 Phone/ Fax: 04347-233507; Email: secretarial@taal.co.in
 Website: www.taal.co.in; CIN: L62200TZ1988PLC014460

NOTICE OF THE THIRTY FIFTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM).

Notice is hereby given that the 35th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited (Company) will be held on Friday, September 06, 2024 at 12:00 Noon (IST) through video conference (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business set out in the Notice of the AGM.

The AGM is convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations) 2015 read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 02/2021, 2/2022, 10/2022 and 09/2023 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, January 13, 2021, May 5, 2022, December 28, 2022 and September 09, 2023 respectively (collectively referred to as 'MCA Circulars'), and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 (SEBI Circulars), without the physical presence of members at a common venue.

In Compliance with above circulars, the Notice of the 35th AGM together with Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24 will be sent electronically to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories/ Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. Members can join and participate in the AGM only through VC/OVAM facility.

The Notice and Annual Report will be available on Company's website www.taal.co.in as well as on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on website of NSDL at www.evotingindia.nsdl.com. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with NSDL to facilitate remote e-voting and e-voting during AGM.

Members holding shares in physical as well as dematerialized form and those who have not registered their email addresses with the Company/ Depositories are requested to register their email addresses with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited, at investor@bigshareonline.com or with the Company at secretarial@taal.co.in to receive the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report.

The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during AGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting at AGM shall be provided in the Notice.

This advertisement is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited
Ashwini Navare
 Company Secretary
 Pune, August 10, 2024

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500
 Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 082.
 Ph: 040-23310168, Fax: 040-23318366, Email: secretarial@deccancements.com, Website: www.deccancements.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2024
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	17215.27	22323.81	19207.74	79942.50	17215.27	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	431.18	2100.48	1913.87	6980.20	431.18	-	-	-
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	431.18	467.73	1913.87	5347.45	431.18	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	280.71	300.64	1414.17	3726.27	280.71	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	280.71	251.69	1414.17	3677.32	280.71	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)								
	1. Basic	2.00	2.15	10.10	26.60	2.00	-	-	-
	2. Diluted	2.00	2.15	10.10	26.60	2.00	-	-	-

Notes:
 a) The above results for the quarter were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August, 2024.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e., Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).

for DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
P Parvathi
 Chairperson and Managing Director
 DIN:00016597

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : August 9, 2024

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444
 E-mail: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (₹ in Crore except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2023		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024	
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
		1	Total Income	769	754	658	2,881		
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax	(6)	(180)	(104)	(406)				
3	Loss after exceptional item and before tax	(6)	(180)	(118)	(420)				
4	Loss after tax	(16)	(177)	(136)	(472)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(19)	(217)	(137)	(466)				
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	77	77	72	77				
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	3,282				
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) * Not annualised								
	Basic (₹)	(0.95)*	(11.64)*	(9.28)*	(32.05)				
	Diluted (₹)	(0.95)*	(11.64)*	(9.28)*	(32.05)				

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 09, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2023		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024	
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
	Total Income	379	379	257	1,195			
Profit/(Loss) before tax	6	(126)	(115)	(422)				
Profit/(Loss) after tax	6	(126)	(115)	(422)				

3. The unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.wockhardt.com.

For WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
 Chairman
 DIN : 00045608

Place: Mumbai
 Date : August 09, 2024

50 years of converting news into economic intelligence.



50 Years of Insight

businessstandard x bseindia businessstandard business-standard.com

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043
 CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.
 (Rs.in lakhs Except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income from operations	4,436.89	4,774.86
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(85.44)	44.72	(187.64)	(324.91)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(93.43)	(22.86)	(179.35)	(367.62)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year				8,754.18
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	i) Basic	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)
	ii) Diluted	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)

Notes: 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN 00002450

PLACE : COIMBATORE
DATE : 09.08.2024

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Caper Road, Gangaikondan - 627352
 Telephone: +91 462 248 6532 Fax: +91 462 248 6132 E-mail: ho@klrf.in Website: www.klrf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024
 Rs.in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	10,119.22	9,984.00
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(229.69)	101.94	201.63	780.44
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(229.48)	100.93	202.76	781.28
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	a. Basic	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63
	b. Diluted	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63

Notes:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and it has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August 2024. A limited review of financial result has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company and has issued an unmodified opinion on the above results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the company i.e www.klrf.in
 3(a) The Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with the Company has been approved vide the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 and the said Scheme came into effect upon filing the said order with Registrar of Companies on 1st February, 2024 (Effective Date). The Appointed date of the said Scheme is 1st April 2022. The financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 has been prepared by giving effect to the said scheme. Accordingly, the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year figures presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
 3(b) In pursuance to the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Board of Directors, on 2nd February, 2024, has allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor company) and consequently, the paid up equity share capital increased to Rs. 904.15 lakhs comprising of 90,41,476 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the Earning Per Share (EPS) presented for the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme.
 4. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Sharath Jagannathan
 Managing Director
 DIN : 07298941

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th August, 2024

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : D5, M.I.D.C. Chincholi, Solapur, MH, 413006
 CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024
 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
		1.	Revenue From Operations	25,532.06
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,492.40	4,187.98	482.34
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,492.40	6,017.17	482.34
4.	Profit for the Period / Year	1,161.95	4,035.31	334.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,180.53	4,132.76	409.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of 10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.22	4.25	0.35
	Diluted :	1.22	4.25	0.35

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on August 09, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ("LODR")) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pclindia.in.
 3. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
 4. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 5. Key Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
		1.	Revenue From Operations	16,386.02
	Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit Before Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit for the period/year	1,800.33	7,840.99	1,531.66
2.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,807.33	7,882.46	1,566.26

Place : Nashik
Date : August 09, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Ravindra R. Joshi
 Whole-time Director & CFO

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.
 Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram -122015, Haryana.
 Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	870.93	866.48	815.49	3,716.76	945.40	905.56	770.20	3,880.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(12.17)	(16.38)	(52.08)	(142.70)	(19.18)	(41.11)	(55.18)	(204.56)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	173.11	-	-	-	106.99
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(

